M:\Planning Division\Commissions & Committees\Urban Design Commission\Application — February 2020
  Project in an Urban Design District
  Project in the Downtown Core District (DC), Urban
	 Mixed‐Use District (UMX), or Mixed-Use Center District (MXC)
  Project in the Suburban Employment Center District (SEC),
	 Campus Institutional District (CI), or Employment Campus
	 District (EC)
  Planned Development (PD)

increments. See separate spec sheets for patterns and other available mountings.
LEVO - Leveled outside corner
Order Guide
VIA 3 SEAL
1 / 8
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
VIA3SEAL-PAT-WALL-SPEC-REV0 December 15, 2020 WELLWELL
WALL PATTERN
DIRECT, INDIRECT
STATIC WHITE, BIOS ST/DY
VIA WEATHER SERIES
Project:
Type:
Leveled Corner
90º Leveled Corner
HOW TO SPECIFY A PATTERN?
Please follow these steps when specifying in order to be as precise as possible.
(1)  We require a drawing illustrating the pattern you are trying to achieve - anything from a simple line drawing to elaborate
architectural drawings will suffice.
(2) Under PATTERN LENGTH, enter the overall length of your pattern - either in feet or inches.
(3) Under CORNER TYPE, please enter the type (or types) of corner you require.
(4) Under CORNER DEGREE, please enter the angle in degrees, followed by the number of corners.
PATTERN LENGTH CORNER TYPE CORNER DEGREE
#FT#IN 1  2 - Specify nominal length
(#) in 1' and/or 1" increments
Standard nominal lengths:
Continuous runs: lengths over 12'
1  Minimum 2'.
2  With BIOSDY, specify in 2'
increments only.
LEVI - Leveled
inside corner
LEVO - Leveled
outside corner
90(#) - 90° corner, specify
the number of corners (#) WALL
WALL
LEVI - Leveled inside corner LEVO - Leveled outside corner
VIA 3 SEAL
2 / 8
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
VIA3SEAL-PAT-WALL-SPEC-REV0 December 15, 2020 WELLWELL
WALL PATTERN
DIRECT, INDIRECT
STATIC WHITE, BIOS ST/DY
VIA WEATHER SERIES
KAHLER SLATER, INC.  |  © 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  |  UDC SUBMITTAL  |  07-28-2021 | 13
B.  METAL  PANEL  STR IAT ION (PROPOSED DETA IL )
CORRUGATED VARIABLE
WIDTH METAL PANEL
(SEE FOLLOWING PAGE
FOR DETAILS)
KAHLER SLATER, INC.  |  © 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  |  UDC SUBMITTAL  |  07-28-2021 | 14
B.  METAL  PANEL  STR IAT ION (PROPOSED DETA IL )
MX 1.0
MX 2.0
MX 3.0
MX4.0
MX 6.0
12” nominal
2” 2” 2” 2” 2”